14.2% 12.4%

26.3%
27.7%

29.2%
31.2% 29.7%

FY 21 FY 22 FY 23 FY 24 FY 25

Existing Bail-in
Unsecured

Tier 2 Capital

AT1 Capital

CET1 Capital

21.5%

3.5%

4.7%

29.7%

FY 25

Surplus

DSB

Minimum
Requirement

Liquidity & funding overview

Disciplined approach to IRRBB

(1) Represents the potential before-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100-basis-point increase or of an immediate and sustained 100-basis-point decrease in interest rates on the economic value of equity and on the net interest income of the Bank’s non-trading

portfolios for the next 12 months, assuming no further hedging is undertaken.

(2) NII ex. trading from 4 latest quarters

23

Disciplined Approach to IRRBB
Interest Rate Sensitivity – Non-Trading Activities(1)

($B, As at October 31, 2025)

▪ As a D-SIB, NBC is committed to maintaining industry-leading risk management standards, including robust oversight through its Asset and Liability Committee

(ALCO), in alignment with regulatory expectations.

▪ The ALCO is also responsible for managing and vetting the strategic approach of IRRBB within the Bank

Impact on Net Interest

Income (NII)
Impact on Equity (EVE)

+100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Canadian Dollars 132 (148) (601) 605

Other Currencies (46) 49 (82) 83

Total 86 (99) (683) 688

▪ A 100-bps rate drop is estimated to reduce NII by $99MM, equivalent to an

impact of -1.3% relative to NII

(ex. Trading)(1)(2)

▪ A 100-bps rate increase is estimated to reduce EVE by $683MM,

representing an impact of -2.4% relative to Tier 1 Capital(1)

1. Assessment and Metric: Daily monitoring using stress scenarios and

market shocks to assess impact on equity value and net interest income.

2. Centralized Risk Management: Funding and risk are managed

centrally in the Global Funding and Treasury Group through Fund

Transfer Pricing (FTP).

3. Governance and Strategic Planning: The Risk Management Group